
Installation manual 

Full vision sections
With glass laths for:

Industrial
Kingspan
Metecno
Thyssen
Epco
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6,5 mm

A1054

Needed tools

Needed fixing materials
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A3B            A3KB       A3MB      A3HB      A3EB

A4T            A4KT       A4MT      A4HT       A4ET

A4R                                                A4ETR

A1D       A2M

A1E

A5R

A5TR

Industrial       Kingspan   Metecno   Thyssen    Epco          All sections   

Reinforcement

Profile overview
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APE                     APD              ALD            
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
     ARU         ARE        ARD       ARS

Glass laths overview

Rubber seal overview
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Po
si

tio
n  Industrial   

EPCO

 B1 A4T A4KT A4MT A4HT A4ET
 B2 A1E

A1D
 B3  80mm A1E

 160mm A1D
 B4 A3B A3KB A3MB A3HB A3EB
 B5 A2M
 B6 /B7 APE

APD

ALD

 B8  OPW >4500mm A4R
 B9  OPW >6000mm A4ETR
 B10  OPW >6000mm A5R
 B11  OPW >6000mm A5TR
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A 80/160mm
C 66/146mm
L

W
X

Important dimensions 

A1D A1E
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B3

B7B2

B1

B5

B6

Bottom section 
position overview 
without reinforcement
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B7
B2

B10

B6

B5

B11

B3

B8Bottom section 
position overview 
with reinforcement
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B4

B7
B2

B1

B6

B5

Mid section 
position overview 
without reinforcement
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B4

B7B2

B10

B6

B5

B11
B8

Mid section 
position overview 
with reinforcement
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B4

B7B2

B3

B6

B5

Top section 
position overview 
without reinforcement
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Cut and milling 
instructions  
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B6
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B7
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B10
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B11
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Sections 
with ARU rubber seal
assembly instructions

* 3mm windows

* 21mm windows
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B5

B2

A1054

B4

B3

B2
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B1
A1054

B3

B8
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ARU

01 140 991 rev.17-02-2020

ARU
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B6
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B7
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Sections 
with ARE or ARD rubber seal
assembly instructions
* ARE for 3mm windows

* ARD for 21mm windows
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B5

B2

A1054

B4

B3

B2
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B1
A1054

B3

B8
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B6
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B7
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ARE/
ARD
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ARS seal installation
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ARS

B4
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ARS

B1
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Strut assembly  
for sections reinforced with
A5R or A5TR
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